Ergonomics Monitor Stands - Classic Series
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Part number

Product name

Number of monitors

Monitor size (inch)

Max. load capacity per arm

VESA dimensions

Clamp fixture on desk

Rotation of the VESA bracket/
swivel arm

Rotation of the VESA bracket

Inclination of the VESA bracket

G

D
]
[}
[}

Cable management

All brand names and logos that are mentioned are trademarks or registered trademarks of the respective owners. The right to make design-related variations from the photos, mistakes and technical changes is reserved. All information is provided without guarantee. We assume no liability for printing errors. The right to delivery is reserved and subject to availability. Published by ASSMANN Electronic GmbH, Auf dem Schiiffel 3, 58513 Liidenscheid - Germany. 09/2020

Universal Single Monitor Stand

1
157-27"
2.9kg
10kg

75x75, 100x100
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90°
360°
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Black, matt

Steel, aluminum, plastic

Universal Dual Monitor Stand

2
157-27"
6.36kg
8kg
75x75, 100100
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90°
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Black, matt

Steel, aluminum, plastic

Universal Triple Monitor Stand

3
157-27"
6.9kg
8kg

75x75, 100x100
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360°

90°
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Black, matt

Steel, aluminum, plastic

Clamp Mount

4

15"-27"
9kg
8kg

75x75, 100x100
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90°
360°

90°
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Black, matt

Steel, aluminum, plastic
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DA-90346 DA-90348 DA-90402 DA-90364 DA-90365

Universal Quad Monitor Mount Stand / Universal Gas Spring Monitor Stand

1
gk
3.2kg
6.5kg

75x75, 100x100
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180°

180°

90°
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Black, matt

Steel, aluminum, plastic



