## **Ergonomics** Monitor Stands - Classic Series













Part number	DA-90346	DA-90348	DA-90402	DA-90364	DA-90365
Product name	Universal Single Monitor Stand	Universal Dual Monitor Stand	Universal Triple Monitor Stand	Universal Quad Monitor Mount Stand / Clamp Mount	Universal Gas Spring Monitor Stand
Number of monitors	1	2	3	4	1
Monitor size (inch)	15 "-27 "	15 "-27 "	15 "-27 "	15 "-27 "	17"-27"
Weight	2.9kg	6.36 kg	6.9 kg	9 kg	3.2 kg
Max. load capacity per arm	10 kg	8kg	8kg	8 kg	6.5 kg
VESA dimensions	75x75, 100x100	75x75, 100x100	75x75, 100x100	75x75, 100x100	75x75, 100x100
Clamp fixture on desk	$\otimes$	$\otimes$	$\otimes$	$\odot$	$\otimes$
Stand	$\odot$	$\odot$	$\odot$	$\odot$	$\odot$
Rotation of the VESA bracket/ swivel arm	90°	90°	90°	90°	180°
Rotation of the VESA bracket	360°	360°	360°	360°	180°
Inclination of the VESA bracket	90°	90°	90°	90°	90°
Gas spring	$\otimes$	$\otimes$	$\otimes$	$\otimes$	$\odot$
Cable management	$\odot$	$\odot$	$\odot$	$\odot$	$\odot$
Color	Black, matt	Black, matt	Black, matt	Black, matt	Black, matt
Material	Steel, aluminum, plastic	Steel, aluminum, plastic	Steel, aluminum, plastic	Steel, aluminum, plastic	Steel, aluminum, plastic